General Description
The MAX7320 2-wire serial-interfaced peripheral fea-
tures eight push-pull outputs with selectable power-up
logic states.
The +5.5V tolerant RST input clears the serial interface,
terminating any I2C† communication to or from the
MAX7320.
The MAX7320 uses two address inputs with four-level

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
PKG
CODE
MAX7320AEE+
-40°C to
+125°C
16 QSOP — E16-4
MAX7320ATE+
-40°C to
+125°C
16 TQFN
3mm x 3mm
x 0.8mm
ADB T1633-4
Pin Configurations, Typical Application Circuit, and
Functional Diagram appear at end of data sheet.
+Denotes lead-free package.
Selector Guide
PART INPUTS INTERRUPT MASK OPEN-DRAIN OUTPUTS PUSH-PULL OUTPUTS
MAX7319 8 Yes — —
MAX7320 — — — 8
MAX7321 Up to 8 — Up to 8 —
MAX7322 4 Yes — 4
MAX7323 Up to 4 — Up to 4 4
MAX7328* — —
MAX7329**
Up to 8
—